

TCN-3 TO TENDER SPECIFICATION BHEL/PSSR/SAS/SCT/T-01/2022-23 Dtd. 19.05.2022

Sub: **Providing services for Resolution of Temperature difference & Vibration issues of Steam Turbine Coal Fired Power Plant, Sendou, Bargny at Senegal TPS 1x125 MW.**

A. The following clauses are revised as below: -

Description	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
NIT Clause 1.0 Point V Due Date & Time of Offer Submission	Date : 10.06.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at https://eprocurebhel.co.in Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.	Date : 17.06.2022, Time : 11:00 Hrs The bidder should submit their offer online in e-Procurement portal at https://eprocurebhel.co.in Offers are invited in two-parts only. Bidders are requested to upload their offer well in advance in order to avoid last minute congestion at this website. Hard copy bid or bids through E-mail / fax shall not be accepted.
NIT Clause 1.0 Point VI Opening of Tender	Date : 10.06.2022, Time :15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.	Date : 17.06.2022, Time :15:00 Hrs Notes: (1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a non-working day, then the due date & time of offer submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next working day. (2) Bidder may witness the opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only.
Clause 37.2 of NIT Extra work	Single composite average labour man-hour rate, including overtime if any, supervision, use of tools and tackles and other site expenses and incidentals, consumables for carrying out any major rework / repairs / rectification / modification / fabrication as certified by site as may arise during the course of erection, testing, commissioning or extra works arising out of transit, storage and erection damages, payment, if found due will be at Rs.108/- per man hour.	Single composite average labour man-hour rate, including overtime if any, supervision, use of tools and tackles and other site expenses and incidentals, consumables for carrying out any major rework / repairs / rectification / modification / fabrication as certified by site as may arise during the course of erection, testing, commissioning or extra works arising out of transit, storage and erection damages, payment, if found due will be as follows

	<p>Above man day rates are inclusive of charges towards consumables (except Special Alloy Steel Welding Electrodes) and T&P. Contractor has to submit log sheets consisting of details of manpower engaged (showing start hour and end hour)</p>	<p>Highly Skilled Rs.291/- per man hour. Skilled Rs.268/- per man hour. Semi-Skilled Rs.244/- per man hour. Unskilled Rs.221/- per man hour.</p> <p>Above man day rates are inclusive of charges towards consumables (except Special Alloy Steel Welding Electrodes) and T&P. Contractor has to submit log sheets consisting of details of manpower engaged (showing start hour and end hour)</p>
--	--	--

NOTE: 1. ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

2. BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO CONSIDER THIS TCN AS PART OF TENDER SPECIFICATION & QUOTE ACCORDINGLY.

For and on behalf of BHEL

Sd/-

(T Sravana Kumar)
Manager/SCT